CABLE UNION AIRPORT AMENDED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DECEMBER 5, 2022 - 6:00 P.M. CABLE COMMUNITY CENTRE

Notice of the Cable Union Airport was published November 23, 2022, in the *Ashland Daily Press*. The towns of Cable, Drummond, and Namakagon, in Bayfield County will consider a petition to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for State and Federal aid to undertake the following development at the Cable Union Airport:

Update Airport Layout Plan (ALP)

Conduct Wildlife Site visit

Purchase brushing equipment

Construct a snow removal equipment building

Purchase snow removal equipment

Clear and maintain runway approaches

Remodel/rehabilitate/reconstruct terminal building

Construct auto parking lot

Further develop hangar area

Construct new hangar for rental

Reconstruct/rehabilitate taxiways

Construct taxiway and ramp for additional public use hangars

Reconstruct/rehabilitate terminal ramp

Reconstruct/rehabilitate runway 17/35 including lighting

Install precision approach path indicators (PAPI) and runway end identifier lights (REILS)

Replace rotating beacon tower

Crack fill and seal coat runway and taxiways

Purchase and install airport property signage

Purchase and install security gate for hangar area

Purchase and Install wildlife perimeter fence

Any necessary related work.

Additional written testimony may be filed with the Cable Union Airport to be received within ten (10) calendar days after the date of the public hearing. Such testimony should be directed to the Cable Union Airport, P.O. Box 248, Cable, Wisconsin 54821.

All interested persons are invited to attend and present their views on the need for the proposed airport development.

Parking for people with disabilities and an accessible entrance are available by the door of the Cable Community Centre. Please call the Town of Cable office at 715-798-4440 in advance of the hearing to make specific accessibility requests.